have not recommended any dividend for the year.

TRANSFER TO RESERVE

The Company has not transferred any amount to the Reserves 
for the year ended March 31, 2023.

SHARE CAPITAL

Authorised Capital

The Authorised Capital of the Company is Rs. 25,73,25,000 
comprising Rs. 25,45,49,200/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crore, 
Forty Five Lakh, Forty Nine Thousand, Two Hundred Only) of 
12,72,74,600 (Twelve Crore, Seventy Two Lakh, Seventy Four 
Thousand, Six Hundred) Equity Shares of Rs.2/-(Rupees Two 
Only) each and Rs. 27,75,800 ( Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh, 
Seventy Five Thousand and Eight Hundred Only ) of 27,758 
Non-cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- ( 
Rupees Hundred Only)

Issued, Subscribed & Paid-Up Capital

The issued, subscribed and paid-up Share Capital as on March 
31, 2023 was Rs 14.80 Crores, comprising of 7,40,12,189 Equity

[...]

There are adequate systems and processes in the Company 
commensurate with the size and operations of the Company 
to monitor and ensure compliance with applicable laws, rules, 
regulations and guidelines.

I further report that during the audit period, the Company has 
redeemed27,758 (Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred 
and Fifty Eight) 15% Non-Cumulative Redeemable Preference 
shares of Rs. 100/- each.

This report is to be read with our letter of even date which is 
annexed as Annexure and forms an integral part of this report.

For Yogesh Sharma & Co.,
Practicing Company Secretary